
Race
4 Hours of Imola
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification by Category (Hour 3)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP2 Fastest Lap by COLOMBO Lorenzo: 1:33.702 (Lap 37, 188.6 Kph)

58 1:34.532 186.93:00:17.787Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing65 G 961  4J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / J. VAN UITERT LMP2

57 1:34.162 187.73:00:20.235Oreca 07 - GibsonCOOL Racing37 G 96 2.448 2.4482  4N. LAPIERRE / N. KRUETTEN / Y. YE LMP2

37 1:33.702 188.63:00:43.784Oreca 07 - GibsonPrema Racing9 G 96 25.997 23.5493  6L. COLOMBO / L. DELETRAZ / F. HABSBURG LMP2

56 1:34.687 186.63:00:46.574Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing19 G 96 28.787 2.7904  4S. FLÖRSCH / B. VISCAAL LMP2

47 1:34.633 186.73:00:47.302Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28 G 96 29.515 0.7285  5P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / P. PILET LMP2

83 1:34.641 186.73:00:49.882Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 G 96 32.095 2.5806  5P. HANSON / T. GAMBLE / D. TAPPY LMP2

45 1:34.374 187.33:00:53.961Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30 G 96 36.174 4.0797  4M. ROJAS / R. DE GERUS / R. BRADLEY LMP2

75 1:34.634 186.73:00:54.253Oreca 07 - GibsonRacing Team Turkey34 G 96 36.466 0.2928  4S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD / J. AITKEN LMP2 P/A

62 1:34.555 186.93:02:01.783Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 G 96 1:43.9961:07.5309  4D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / F. SCHERER / P. FITTIPALDI LMP2

15 1:34.854 186.33:00:21.374Oreca 07 - GibsonMühlner Motorsport21 G 95 1 Lap 1 Lap10  4M. KAISER / T. LAURENT / U. DE WILDE LMP2

4 1:35.453 185.13:00:21.041Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing24 G 94 2 Laps 1 Lap11  4R. SALES / M. BELL / B. HANLEY LMP2 P/A

55 1:34.145 187.73:00:52.189Oreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing x Vaillante31 G 94 2 Laps 31.14812  5P. CIMADOMO / M. BECHE / T. VAN DER HELM LMP2 P/A

50 1:35.622 184.82:59:03.736Oreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 G 93 3 Laps 1 Lap13  5F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA / M. POMMER LMP2

92 1:36.284 183.53:00:34.405Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff Racing40 G 93 3 Laps1:30.66914  5E. TROUILLET / S. PAGE / D. DROUX LMP2 P/A

54 1:34.247 187.53:01:51.908Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing47 G 93 3 Laps1:17.50315  4J. FALB / J. ALLEN / A. PERONI LMP2 P/A

69 1:34.434 187.13:00:35.012Oreca 07 - GibsonAF Corse88 G 92 4 Laps 1 Lap16  5F. PERRODO / N. NIELSEN / A. ROVERA LMP2 P/A

51 1:34.644 186.72:44:55.091Oreca 07 - GibsonTeam Virage51 G 87 9 Laps 5 Laps17  4R. HODES / G. AUBRY / J. JAAFAR LMP2 P/A

LMP3 Fastest Lap by JAKOBSEN Malthe: 1:39.256 (Lap 91, 178.0 Kph)

91 1:41.284 174.53:00:44.054Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 931  3K. VAN BERLO / A. BENTLEY LMP3

85 1:41.602 173.93:00:36.316Ligier JS P320 - NissanCOOL Racing27 M 92 1 Lap 1 Lap2  3N. MAULINI / J. FOUBERT / A. DOQUIN LMP3

14 1:40.307 176.23:00:58.331Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 M 92 1 Lap 22.0153  3N. ABRAMCZYK / M. KAPRZYK / J. DAYSON LMP3

91 1:39.256 178.03:02:32.322Ligier JS P320 - NissanCOOL Racing17 M 92 1 Lap1:33.9914  3M. SMITH / M. BENHAM / M. JAKOBSEN LMP3

72 1:40.217 176.33:00:50.092Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport5 M 91 2 Laps 1 Lap5  3M. JENSEN / N. ADCOCK / A. KAPADIA LMP3

89 1:40.792 175.33:02:02.792Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4 M 90 3 Laps 1 Lap6  5S. ALVAREZ / A. BUKHANTSOV / T. VAN ROMPUY LMP3

62 1:41.248 174.52:49:07.879Ligier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11 M 87 6 Laps 3 Laps7  3M. SIEBERT / M. KOEBOLT / J. DE SADELEER LMP3

15 1:41.805 173.63:00:38.336Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 77 16 Laps 10 Laps8  2H. FELBERMAYR JR / V. CATALANO / A. MCCUSKER LMP3

21 1:40.188 176.43:00:49.280Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 69 24 Laps 8 Laps9  4N. PINO / C. CREWS / G. OLIVEIRA LMP3

17 1:42.651 172.22:11:33.912Ligier JS P320 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 66 27 Laps 3 Laps10  2A. WELLS / J. LITTLEJOHN LMP3

13 1:42.277 172.81:32:11.765Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 44 49 Laps 22 Laps11  2B. VOISIN / J. CAYGILL / F. GEHRSITZ LMP3

12 1:42.385 172.653:45.879Ligier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational10 M 27 66 Laps 17 Laps12  1G. VAN BERLO / X. LLOVERAS / A. CHILA LMP3

3 1:44.091 169.87:08.432Ligier JS P320 - Nissan360 Racing6 M 4 89 Laps 23 Laps13  0T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / M. RICHARDS LMP3

LMGTE Fastest Lap by CHAVES Henrique: 1:41.785 (Lap 80, 173.6 Kph)

49 1:42.570 172.33:00:32.824Aston Martin Vantage AMROman Racing with TF Sport69 G 911  3A. AL HARTHY / M. SORENSEN / S. DE HAAN LMGTE

80 1:41.785 173.63:01:26.730Aston Martin Vantage AMROman Racing with TF Sport95 G 91 53.906 53.9062  4J. HARTSHORNE / H. CHAVES / J. ADAM LMGTE

90 1:43.500 170.73:02:06.091Ferrari 488 GTE EvoSpirit of Race55 G 91 1:33.267 39.3613  3D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / D. PEREL LMGTE

52 1:42.553 172.33:02:06.410Ferrari 488 GTE EvoKessel Racing57 G 91 1:33.586 0.3194  4T. KIMURA / F. SCHANDORFF / M. JENSEN LMGTE

72 1:43.022 171.53:00:24.490Ferrari 488 GTE EvoJMW Motorsport66 G 90 1 Lap 1 Lap5  4G. PETROBELLI / S. HUDSPETH / M. PAYNE LMGTE

83 1:43.118 171.43:00:39.240Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Lynx60 G 90 1 Lap 14.7506  4C. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / D. RIGON LMGTE

83 1:42.919 171.73:00:56.706Ferrari 488 GTE EvoRinaldi Racing33 G 89 2 Laps 1 Lap7  4C. HOOK / O. TUNJO / F. CRESTANI LMGTE

82 1:44.025 169.93:00:50.019Porsche 911 RSR - 19Proton Competition93 G 88 3 Laps 1 Lap8  4M. FASSBENDER / Z. ROBICHON / R. LIETZ LMGTE

10 1:43.145 171.33:00:28.619Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Lynx83 G 78 13 Laps 10 Laps9  5R. FREY / M. GATTING / S. BOVY LMGTE

10 1:44.387 169.31:16:26.969Porsche 911 RSR - 19Absolute Racing18 G 37 54 Laps 41 Laps10  1A. HARYANTO / M. RUMP / A. PICARIELLO LMGTE

18 1:46.177 166.437:19.874Ferrari 488 GTE EvoRinaldi Racing32 G 19 72 Laps 18 Laps11  1P. EHRET / N. VARRONE / G. LANCIERI LMGTE

10 1:44.490 169.121:07.555Porsche 911 RSR - 19Proton Competition77 G 11 80 Laps 8 Laps12  0C. RIED / L. FERRARI / G. BRUNI LMGTE

Published at: ........................................ 30.65 ºCTrack Temp: 48.20 ºC Air Temp:
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